

CONTINUING GUARANTEE

This will serve as a Guarantee that as of the date of shipment, all products produced and sold by Niacet Corporation listed as follows:

Calcium Propionate	Calcium Acetate	ProNiaturèl N
Sodium Propionate	Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate	ProNiaturèl Nc
Sodium Propionate Solution	Provian K	ProNiaturèl Ns
Sodium Acetate	Provian A	ESSICCUM
Sodium Diacetate	Provian P	ESSICCUM K
Sodium Acetate Trihydrate (60%)	Provian NDV	
Anhydrous Hydrogen Chloride	Provian NDVs	

Will:

- 1. Meet all Niacet Corporation specifications for the Product as set forth on the specification sheets.
- 2. Be, on such date, not adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, and not an article which may not, under the provisions of section 404, 505, or 512 of the act, be introduced into interstate commerce.

This guarantee shall:

- 3. Be a continuing guarantee for all shipments of the Product purchased from Niacet Corporation from this date unless and until it is cancelled, terminated, amended or supplemented by a written document with specific references to this Guarantee.
- 4. Specifically replace any existing Guarantee given by Niacet Corporation to Buyer covering identical Product.
- 5. Cover only the Product in its unmodified form, condition and packaging as of date of shipment.
- 6. Not guarantee that the Product complies with foreign laws or regulations.

Date: January 1, 2023

NIACET CORPORATION Seller

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

Jeff A. Rogers

President / COO